
5790 Margate Boulevard
Margate, FL 33063

954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

City of Margate

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 14-1366 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/10/2015 Regular City Commission Meeting

On agenda: Final action:9/16/2015 9/16/2015

Title: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
COCONUT CREEK AND THE CITY OF MARGATE PROVIDING FOR DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY
MEDICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES (DATED OCTOBER 1, 2010); PROVIDING FOR
ONE YEAR EXTENSION.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. AMENDMENT NO.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Regular City Commission Meeting9/16/2015 1

TO: Mayor and City Commission

FROM: Douglas E. Smith, City Manager

DATE: September 16, 2015

APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COCONUT
CREEK AND THE CITY OF MARGATE PROVIDING FOR DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL AND FIRE
PROTECTION SERVICES (DATED OCTOBER 1, 2010); PROVIDING FOR ONE YEAR EXTENSION.

BACKGROUND: The City of Margate has provided emergency medical and fire protection services to the
City of Coconut Creek since December 1, 1999. On November 3, 2010, the City of Margate and the City of Coconut
Creek entered into a four-year Interlocal Agreement which was set to expire on September 30, 2014. On September 17,
2014, the City Commission approved a one (1) year extension of the existing Interlocal Agreement (Amendment No. 1),
which is set to expire September 30, 2015. A new one (1) year extension of the existing Interlocal Agreement
(Amendment No. 2) is proposed for FY 2015-2016.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve

FISCAL IMPACT: The City of Margate will receive $8,123,500 in revenue to the General Fund from the City of
Coconut Creek in FY 2016. This increase of approximately 10% from the amount
received in FY 2015 includes covering a portion of the cost of additional staffing for the
new Fire Station 50. If Margate receives grant funding for FY 2016 for Fire Rescue
personnel, one-half of the amount of the grant proceeds accepted and received by

City of Margate Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 14-1366, Version: 1

Margate for FY 2016 will be deducted from the above contract amount.

CONTACT PERSON: Douglas E. Smith, City Manager

City of Margate Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

